Open Day of the 36" NIDCAP Trainers Meeting

The 2025 Swedish/Danish Conference on Ultra-Early Intervention

36th Annual
NIDCAP Trainers Meeting

16-18 September 2025
Copenhagen, Denmark

Early Interaction Within a
Nurturing Environment

Thursday, 18 September 2025

Comwell Portside
Copenhagen, Denmark

=

The 2025
Swedish/Danish
Conference on
Ultra-Early Intervention

September 18

Open Day Conference

Speaker/Moderator

07:30
07:45
08:00
08:05
08:15
09:00
09:30
10:15
11:00
11:30
12:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:45
16:10

17:15
17:30
17:35
17:45
17:55
18:00

Arrive at Comwell Portside
Zoom Meeting Open — Virtual participants encouraged to join early
Opening of the Meeting: The Four Training Center Hosts
Welcome from NFI
The Legacy of Heidelise Als: Title TBD
Parental experience of early interaction with two sons
A synactive perspective on development of state behavior and attention
Break — Sponsor Exhibits
Infant brain development in relation to attention and interaction
Active exploration and embodied processes in early infant development
Lunch
The triadic relation during the first year
Parent-infant relation and parental mental health in the NICU
Attachment in the NICU
Break — Sponsor Exhibits
25’ Session to be Determined
Clinical practice in supporting interaction, connection and attachment
e The Immediate Parent Infant Skin-TO-skin Study
e The Early Collaborative Intervention
e Aninteraction-based early intervention
15’ Session to be Determined
17th Swedish Conference on Ultra-Early Intervention
37th Annual NIDCAP Trainers Meeting (2026)
Final Reflection/Summary
Acknowledgements
Adjourn

Deborah Buehler
TBD

Linnéa Christenson
Juzer Tyebkhan

Ulrika Adén
Gustaf Gredeback

Monica Hedenbro
Sari Algvist-Bjorkroth
Katrin Mehler

TBD NFI

Siri Lillieskold

TBD

Erika Baraldi

TBD

Stina Klemming
37NTM Team

TBD

36NTM Team & NFI

Presented and hosted by the NIDCAP Federation International and NIDCAP Centers of Sweden and Denmark

\’ N
o

SKAN

0 * ! i
Q FEDERATION I
g INTERNATIONAL

voice of the newborn

KAROLINSKA

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

v23Jan2025 Preliminary

UNIVERSITY

AARHUS
Rigshosnitalet M HOSPITAL



