Open Day of the 36th NIDCAP Trainers Meeting

The 2025 Swedish/Danish Conference on Ultra-Early Intervention



Early Interaction Within a Nurturing Environment

Thursday, 18 September 2025

Comwell Portside
Copenhagen, Denmark



	Open Day Conference	Speaker/Moderator
07:30	Arrive at Comwell Portside	
07:45	Zoom Meeting Open – Virtual participants encouraged to join early	
08:00	Opening of the Meeting: The Four Training Center Hosts	
08:05	Welcome from NFI	Deborah Buehler
08:15	The Legacy of Heidelise Als: Title TBD	TBD
09:00	Parental experience of early interaction with two sons	Linnéa Christenson
09:30	A synactive perspective on development of state behavior and attention	Juzer Tyebkhan
10:15	Break - Sponsor Exhibits	
11:00	Infant brain development in relation to attention and interaction	Ulrika Ådén
11:30	Active exploration and embodied processes in early infant development	Gustaf Gredebäck
12:00	Lunch	
13:30	The triadic relation during the first year	Monica Hedenbro
14:00	Parent-infant relation and parental mental health in the NICU	Sari Alqvist-Björkroth
14:30	Attachment in the NICU	Katrin Mehler
15:00	Break – Sponsor Exhibits	
15:45	25' Session to be Determined	TBD NFI
16:10	Clinical practice in supporting interaction, connection and attachment	
	 The Immediate Parent Infant Skin-TO-skin Study 	Siri Lilliesköld
	The Early Collaborative Intervention	TBD
	An interaction-based early intervention	Erika Baraldi
17:15	15' Session to be Determined	TBD
17:30	17th Swedish Conference on Ultra-Early Intervention	Stina Klemming
17:35	37th Annual NIDCAP Trainers Meeting (2026)	37NTM Team
17:45	Final Reflection/Summary	TBD
17:55	Acknowledgements	36NTM Team & NFI
18:00	Adjourn	

Presented and hosted by the NIDCAP Federation International and NIDCAP Centers of Sweden and Denmark









